

ITEM NO.11
Death Case

COURT NO.7

SECTION II

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7113-7114/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 13/09/2007 in DSR No. 2/2005 & CRLA No. 927/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

MOHD.ARIF @ ASHFAQ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 03/12/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.
Mr. N.D. Pancholi, Adv.
Mrs. Sunita Dwivedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Meanwhile, the execution of death sentence passed against
the petitioner shall remain stayed.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master