

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7113-7114/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 13/09/2007 in DSR No. 2/2005 &amp; CRLA No. 927/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

MOHD.ARIF @ ASHFAQ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 31/03/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, A.S.G.  
Mr. Vikas Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Place this matter in the last week of August, 2008. Before that date, the necessary paper books shall be filed.

Considering the fact that this special leave petition is directed against the conviction in which death sentence has been awarded, list this matter on a non-miscellaneous day.

(Neena Verma)  
Court Master(Vijay Aggarwal)  
Court Master