

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7113-7114/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 13/09/2007 in Death Sentence Reference No.2/2005, Criminal Appeal No.927 of 2005 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

MOHD.ARIF @ ASHFAQ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 26/08/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, ASG
Mr. Satyakam, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

It appears from the office report that necessary paper books have not been filed by the Respondent-State. Learned Additional Solicitor General states that needful shall be done within three weeks. Call after four weeks.

In the meantime, the trial court's record be called for.

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)
Assistant Registrar