

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 98-99 OF 2009

MOHD.ARIF @ ASHFAQ

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 03/03/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Appellant(s) Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.
Mr. Abhimanue Shreshtha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukul Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajat Katyal, Adv.
Mr. Som Prakash, Adv.
Ms. Divya Chaturvedi, Adv.
Ms. Sadhna Sandhu, Adv.
Ms. Satya Kam, Adv.
Mr. Anchit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, learned counsel appearing for the
appellant resumed her arguments at 11.30 a.m. and had not
concluded till 4.00 p.m. when the court rose for the day
leaving the matter as part-heard.

List on 0 .03.2011 as Ist part-heard.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij))
Court Master