

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 98-99 OF 2009

MOHD.ARIF @ ASHFAQ

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 20/04/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Appellant(s) Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.
Mr. Abhimanue Shreshtha, Adv.
Mr. Divyesh Pratap Singh, adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, S.G.
Mr. Mukul Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Satyakam, Adv.
Mr. Anubhav Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Sadhna Sandhu, Adv.
Mr. Som Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Anchit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Katyayal, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Joshi, Adv.
Ms. Divya Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, learned counsel appearing for the
appellant, in rebuttal, resumed her arguments at 10.30 a.m.
and concluded at 10.40 a.m. Thereafter Mr. Gopal
Subramaniam, learned Solicitor General appearing for the
respondent made his submissions for sometime.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

Written submissions, if any, be filed within one
week.

(Shashi Sareen) (Shashi Bala Vij)

Court Master Court Master

List of books cited:

AIR (34) 1947 P. 67
1984 (4) SCC P. 116 Para 197
1997 (7) SCC P. 156 Para 49
2005 (11) SCC 600 Para 85
2001 (1) SCC 471 at P. 479
1962 (2) SCR 195
AIR 1953 SC 468
2010 (3) SCC 56
1995 Suppl. (1) SCC 80