

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
R.P.(Crl.)D 29890/2011 In CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 98-99 OF 2009
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

MOHD.ARIF @ ASHFAQ

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

Respondent(s)

Date: 30/03/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.

Mr. D.K. Garg,Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Tayal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anilendra Pandey,Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Office report shows that the review petition is defective. Office to process it in accordance with Rule.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar